stgeorge

community.
Vehicle Hire Fee Schedule — July 2024

VEHICLE TYPE LARGE MEDIUM SMALL
up to 23 Up to 19 Up to 10
seats seats seats

Cost per km $3.30 $2.75 $2.50

ST GEORGE COMMUNITY TRANSPORT PROVIDE FUEL CARDS - NO EXTRA COST TO HIRER

Minimum Fee $60 $50 $40

OPTIONAL DRIVER Rates

(Minimum 4 hours hire)

Weekdays $45 per hr $45 per hr $45 per hr

Saturdays $60 per hr $60 per hr $60 per hr

Sundays $80 per hr $80 per hr $80 per hr

Other Costs

Insurance Levy per month $10 $10 $10

NB: GST of 10% is charged on Bus Hire Fees, Optional Driver Rates and insurance costs.

Additional Costs/ fees

Cancellation Fee

If less than 24 hrs notice $60 $60 $60

Cleaning Fee - if vehicle left dirty $60 $60 $60

Insurance Excess/cost of repairs to be ) ) .

paid - if vehicle damaged by hiring gfotgd gfotgd gfot(())d

group

Toll charges and airport parking fees apply if these services are utilised during the course of the hire.

Cost $75 per day.

Owner Drivers (Only by agreement-conditions apply)

Owners Drivers must make themselves available for orientation and must refuel at the end of the day using the fuel

card provided to them. If the vehicle is not refuelled the customer will be charged an additional $50.

NB: A passenger manifest is to be provided by hiring organisations for each transport event. As part of our funding
contract, we are required to forward reports to our funding body (details of trips and frequency of use). Please note
that the information reported does not include any individual names or any personal details.
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